7

STATE OF IND
LAKE r‘nu-’z'?\f A

11 -r'~ o
FILED For pecoen
LETRE,

2019 04,379¢

After Recording Return To:
RUTH RUHL, P.C.
Attn: Recording Department

12700 Park Central Drive, Suite 850 D °
Dallas, Texas 75251 Ocument 18

NOT OFFICIAL!
Thisshie¢have EhidTisc B pordigpdiatsy of
Loan No-:31822625 the Lake County Recfmlcﬁse No.: 156-1892183-703

LEOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this| 10th ' day of June, 2019 ,
between CHRISTOPHER ECHOLS, A'SINGLE MAN
(“Borrower™)

and Freedom Mortgage Corporation, whose address is )9, Kincaid Drive, Suite 300, Fishers, Indiana 46037
(“Lender™),
amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed or Seciitity Deed (the “Security Instrument”), dated
August 16th, 2013, recorded Angust 22nd, 2013 & ded in Book/Liber X/A , Page N/A ,
Instrument No. 2013 062095 , of the ", gords of LAKE ) County, Indiana ,
and (2) the Note, bearing the same date as, and securedb ecurity Instrument, which covers the real and
personal property described in the Security Instrument + ok ned therein as the “Property,” located at
1414 EDGEWATER RD, CROWN POINT, Indiana 46307 ,
INDIANA LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 1 of 6 g
(FNMA Modified Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 04/14)) / \k




Loan No;: 51822625

the real property described being set forth as follows: -

LOT 21, BROOKSIDE, PHASE 4, AS SHOWN IN PLAT BOOK 89, PAGE 90, IN THE OFFICE OF THE
RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.
APN: 332301990021

SEE EXHIBIT "B" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security~Instrument):

[ ]
1. As of August Ist; 2019D0We’:§1er the'Note and the Security Instrument
(the “Unpaid Principal Balance’) lmﬁ‘é m unpaid amount(s) loaned to
Borrower by Lender plus any inte CE m mﬁf‘
2. Borrowef the Un ai Prm al Balance § mtegif to_the order of
Lender. Interest will be cham R]iEX 4.509 %, from

July 1st, 2019 Borro‘thg Gdunlm'y R@mﬂqﬁpﬁnmpal and interest of

U.S. §$ 1,042.15 J begmnmg onthe 1st  dayof August , 2019 ,and continuing thereafter on the
same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. The yearly ratc of 4.500 %
will remain in effect until principal and interest are paid'in full. _If on July 1st, 2049 , (the “Maturity
Date™), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement,
Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. If |21l or any part,of the Propetty or any interest in the Propertysis.sold or transferred (or if
Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's prior
written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exeicisesithis option, Lender shallgive Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower
must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrume: @TJ: -ﬁ' ower fails to pay these sums prior'to the expiration of
this period, Lender may invoke any remedies pe m"ﬁ d by the Scu ity Instrument without fufther notice or demand
on Borrower. ==

4. Borrower also will comply wit 1T -COV -
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrowst's ¢ovenants and agreements {0 make all payments of taxes,
insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, PO 7
make under the Security Instrument; however, the followingferms and provisicns are forever canceled, null and
void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing,
or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and

) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is
affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any
such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

INDIANA LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 2 of 6
(FNMA Modified Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 04/14))



Iroan NO;Z 51822625

5 Borrower understands and agrees that:

@

All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument

relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to default in the making
of the modified payments hereunder.

()

All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument shall

be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrower’s obligations or
liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall
this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note and
Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of
recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any property or any other persons in any way obligated for, or
liable on, the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

©

or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

d Al
fees, title examinatic
Instrument, unless st

() Bc
required to effectuat
bind and inure to the

® Bc

including, but not lin1i

(iv) income, (v) pay
or foreclosure relief
prevention alternati)
section, Third Partie
insurer, guarantor, ¢
secured by the Propt
in connection with B
Borrower c
to Borrower’s loan i
mobile telephone nu
By checking
6. If
Borrower’s obligatic
been advised of the
7. Bc
by this Agreement, 1
taxes and assessmen
Property; (b) leasehe

AR
- NOTOEEICTALL
B RIR LR of
1 to (i) nalh eddresdc e UReer; Gy Seeial Security 1

nt history, (vi) account balances and activity, including information
ograms, with Third Parties that can assist Lender and Borrower in

or otherwise provide support services_related to Borrowe loar
nclude a counseling agency, state or local Housing Finance Agenc
servicer that insures, guarantees, or services Borrower’s loan or ar
» on which Borrower is obligated, or to any companies that perform ¢
ower’s loan.

ents to being contacted by Lender or Third Parties concerning mortge

ading the trial period plan to modify Boirower’s loan, at any telephon
er, or email address Borrower hasprovided to Lender or Third Parties
is box, Borrower also consents\td! beingicontacted by text messaging
ble, by this paragraph;yénder is notifytng Borrower that any
to Lender Funds for any oraltFsctow: Items is hereby r
needed to fully fund'the Escrow-dtems:
. pay to Lender on'theidayspayiments are due under the
is paid in full, a-sumx{the$Funds™) to provi
s.which can attaiit/prietify over the Mortga

‘iA 1§

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole

including recording
y the Security

be necessary or
:d by Lender, shall

orrower information
1ber, (iii) credit score,
out any modification
taining a foreclosure
For purposes of this
ir similar entity, any
other mortgage loan
port services to them

assistance relating
umber, including

aiver by Lender of
1d Borrower has

uments as amended
amounts due for: (a)
icumbrance on the
nd all insurance

required by Lender under the Loan Documents; (d) mortgage insurance premiums, if any, or any sums payable to
Lender in lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance premiums in accordance with the Loan Documents; and (e) any
community association dues, fees, and assessments that Lender requires to be escrowed. These items are called
“Escrow Items.” Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this paragraph.
Borrower shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Items unless Lender waives Borrower’s obligation to pay the
Funds for any or all Escrow Items. Lender may waive Borrower’s obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all
Escrow Items at any time. Any such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, Borrower shall pay
directly, when and where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has been
waived by Lender and, if Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such
time period as Lender may require. Borrower’s obligation to make such payments and to provide receipts shall for
all purposes be deemed to be a covenant and agreement contained in the Loan Documents, as the phrase “covenant
and agreement” is used in the Loan Documents. If Borrower is obligated to pay Escrow Items directly, pursuant to a

INDIANA LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(FNMA Modified Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 04/14))

Page 3 of 6



Loan No.: 51822625

waiver, and Borrower fails to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender may exercise its rights under the Loan
Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and Borrower shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any
such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to any or all Escrow Items at any time by a notice given in
accordance with the Loan Documents, and, upon such revocation, Borrower shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in
such amounts, that are then required under this paragraph.
Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to apply the
Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (“RESPA™), and (b) not to exceed the
maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA. Lender shall estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of
current data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance with

applicable law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality, or
entity (including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are so insured) or in any Federal Home Loan
Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow Items no later than the time specified under RESPA. Lender

shall not charge Bor:
the Escrow Items, w
such a charge. Unles
Lender shall not be 1
in writing, however,
annual accounting o:

Ifthereis a

for the excess funds i

RESPA, Lender shal
necessary to make u
a deficiency of Fund
RESPA, and Borrow
RESPA, but in no m

+
X

DR,
N CERTCLALL

S'Eﬁiiﬁ?ﬁffed SRR DG AERBORIE. 0
cordance#ifle RESHA L

otify Borrower as required by RESPA; and Borrower shall pay to Len
e shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 month
eld in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower
shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to, make up the deficiency i
than 12 monthly payme

dftageraf Feheseld in escro

count, or verifying
s Lender to make
aid on the Funds,
Borrower can agree
1out charge, an

ount to Borrower

as defined under

1 the amount
»ayments. If there is
required by
ccordance with

INDIANA LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(FNMA Modified Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 04/14))

Page 4 of 6



Loan No.: 51822625

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents, Lender shall promptly refund Borrower

0/18/09 /W% s

Date / CHRISTOPHER ECHOLS —Borrower
(Seal)
Date —Borrower
(Seal)
Date —Borrower

Document is
(Seal)
Date N:GT_O F F_I_GHE! —Borrower

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of { A/ §
S
County of (/xk&— 8 Q"(‘
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me / 7 2& /, 9 [date],

by CHRISTOPHER ECHOLS

[name of person acknowledged].

Ged KATIE BANSKE ‘
\\\\luu,, s
§\ P 0 ’1,,’ Notary Public, Statéwof Indiana % Notary Slgnature
5 rponany z Lake County\ S e Msé e
=:f . seaL .:*g Commission # 693928 [N
%, 7 S

Type or Print Name of Notary

My Commission Expires

YDA February 01, 2025

“inn

Notary Public, State of_/.
County of Residence:
My Commission Expires:__¢D / FetelmZ s

INDIANA LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 5 of 6
(FNMA Modified Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 04/14))



Loan No.: 51822625

Freedom Mortgage Corporation (Seal) 7 ~2-1 p’
—Lender -Date

s T~ 0 0 -< Pocument is
Printed Name: LV,/\NMN M OFFICIAL!

Vi ;ﬂ ~ AhisAdocument is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

Its:

FTENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Indiana

§
§
County of _Hamilton §

The foregoing ins \?t wagslacknowledged before me 7/ Z/ Z 61Q/ date],
by : L\ Nt U\-P‘V r,

[name of officer or agent, title of oﬁ' Tcer or agent] o ortgage Corp

\\\ \\\HIHII////
\\\\\\ GE\‘A Z L// ., ; on behalfrofgajd emtity
S e e 2 /%
(Seal) ST ey
=z NOT, Be =
- g FUENC oy Ja\elg e
EE 3 s AL A = r Print Name of Notary
’////d’,'i;/‘.“:v,bfl’:l CO‘\’)‘; %q’v S Notary Public;3fate of 1
’//,/’/’ & OEU&‘\ W > County of Residence: ;
i My Commission Expires:
This Instrument Was Prepared By:
RUTH RUHL, P.C. I affirm under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable
12700 Park Central Drive, Suite 850 care to redact each Social Security number in this document, unless
Dallas, TX 75251 required by law. Ruth Ruhl

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (INDIANA) Page 6 of 6



Loan No.: 51822625

EXHIBIT “B”

(1) The Security Instrument executed by CHRISTOPHER ECHOLS

in favor of Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., Acting Solely as Nominee for Primelending, A
Plainscapital Company

in the original principal sum of § 222,397.00 , dated August 16th, 2013 , recorded on August 22nd, 2013 s
in Liber or Book N/A , Page N/A , Instrument No. 2013 062095 , of the Official Records of
LAKE County, Indiana .

Said Security Instrument was modified by a Loan Medification Agreement recorded on March 17th, 2017, in Liber
or Book N/A, Page N/A, Instrument No. 2017 017698, of the Official Records of LAKE County, Indiana.

EXHIBIT “B”



